8ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29653/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2016 in RFA No. 2220/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHIV LAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and

substitution and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The application for deletion of proforma respondents is

allowed.

Polar in filing the application for substitution of the

Delay in filing the application for substitution of the legal representatives is condoned.

The application for substitution of legal representatives is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice on the special leave petition

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 23481 of 2016.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [RENU DIWAN]

A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR