SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23481/2016

SURENDER YADAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

ITEM NO.2

SLP(C) No. 23514-23516/2016 (IV-B) (INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT) SLP(C) No. 29653/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nayan Nepal, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23481, 23514-23516 of 2016

Opportunity to Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit is declined.

Ld. Counsel appearing respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Item No.2

SLP(C) No. 29653/2016

Ld. Counsel is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Service is complete in all the matters.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar 19.02.2018

hј